

CIV DJ 46/2023
Archana Sharma Vs.
Anju Rani & Ors

03.06.2025

At joint request of parties the matter is taken up earlier although the same is fixed for 12:00 PM.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shekhar Nanavati.
Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-2.
Ms. Shivani Vasan, Ld. Counsel for D-3 (through VC).

At joint request, put up for consideration on 06.06.2025 at 12:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.06.2025