

CIV DJ 46/2023
Archana Sharma
Vs. Anju Rani & Ors.

27.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitesh Kumar.
 Sh. Sameer Dungdung, proxy for Sh. Harpreet Puri, Ld.
 Counsel for D-1 & D-2.
 Ms. Shivani Vasan, Ld. Counsel for D-3 (through VC).

Submissions heard on pending application of plaintiff
u/s 151 CPC for seeking modification of order dated 19.08.2025.

By way of present application modification of the
aforesaid order is sought to a limited extent to change name of
architect stating that firm 'KAJA', which was contacted by the
plaintiff, is being operated by two brothers namely, Sh. Jatin Magon
and Sh. Karan Magon in which Sh. Karan Magon is the actual
architect and that due to inadvertence instead of Sh. Karan Magon,
name of Sh. Jatin Magon was given as architect.

The application has not been opposed.

Consent letter of Sh. Karan Magon is annexed with the
application.

Considering the aforementioned submissions, the
application is being allowed. Accordingly, order dated 19.08.2025 is
modified to the effect that therein Sh. Karan Magon is appointed as
Local Commissioner. Rest of the conditions shall remain same.

Put up for consideration on **28.10.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
27.09.2025