

CIV DJ 46/2023
Archana Sharma Vs.
Anju Rani & Ors.

22.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shekhar Nanavati.
None for D-1 & D-2 despite repeated calls.
Ms. Shivani Vasan, Ld. Counsel for D-3 (through
VC).

On LDOH, D-1 & D-2 have come with a proper proposal by today regarding repair work. On inquiry, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that till today the D-1 & D-2 have not given any information to the plaintiff in that regard. He has urged that local commissioner appointed by this Court be permitted/ authorized to proceed to get the repair work done under his supervision and cost of the repair work be directed to be paid by the D-1 & D-2.

The matter is being adjourned by granting last opportunity to the D-1 & D-2 to come up with proper proposal, failing which the Court shall proceed to pass appropriate order permitting/ authorizing the local commissioner to get the relevant work done at the expenses of the D-1 & D-2.

Put up for consideration on 07.01.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.12.2025