

CIV DJ 46/2023
Archana Sharma Vs.
Anju Rani & Ors

22.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Shubham Dhyani.
 Sh. Shekhar Nanavati, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
 (through VC).
 Sh. Hemant Kumar (through VC), Sh. Harpreet Puri
 and Sh. Ishan Kohli (proxies), Ld. counsel for D-1 &
 D-2 with D-1.
 Ms. Anjali, proxy for Ms. Shivani Vasan, Ld.
 Counsel for D-3.

Some clarification is sought.

Put up for further clarification, if required/ order on

09.06.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.05.2026